PUBLISH: Friday, August 19, 2011 LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County
Commissioners, Monday, August 22, 2011.

Certified to before me this August 19, 2011.

William Borne, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



|| Claims Docket for Newspaper I

For Period: 7/12/2011 to 8/1/2011

Date Claims to be Paid: 8/22/2011

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

Vendor

Adams County Auto Supply
Adams County Treasurer
Arnold Lumber Company
Beam, Longest, And Neff
Berne Tri-Weekly News
BSN Sports

Cintas Location #338
Decatur True Value
Courtesy Ford, Inc.

Decatur Daily Democrat
Decatur Tire Center
Douglas L. Bauman

Kiess, Duane A.

Geneva Police Department
Haggard-Sefton & Hirschy
I C O Training Fund
Indiana Sheriff Assoc.
Innovative Concepts
Janitors Supply Company
Carty, Karen

Busse, Louise

Maumee River Basin Commis
Nipsco

Smitley, Ronnie L.

Shell Fleet Plus

Baumann, Steve

Smith, Teryl R.

Sheets, Thomas Wade

Top Supply Company

Two Brothers Generator Se
Underground Pipe & Valve,
Witham Toxicology Laboratory
Burry, Herman, Miller, Brown
National Serv-All #091
CenturyLink

J. L. Manufacturing & Fab.
Tom Magnan

Purdue University

Scott Wagner, Md

Day Timers, Inc.

Waste Management
Michelle Stimpson
Anthony Stimpson

Nan Johnson

Nimco, Inc.

Summit City Reporting
Bob's Locksmith Shop

W. A. Jones And Son

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Amount

86.48
440,034.07
105.56
5,915.28
57.36
186.34
60.72
570.77
19.95
68.14
444.14
50.00
100.00
51.00
500.00
12.00
850.00
479.15
94.90
13.25
150.04
11,272.00
442.20
100.00
106.70
50.00
30.67
25.00
35.10
1,406.70
1,054.40
1,925.00
9,112.20
134.05
235.91
33.00
24332
375.76
800.00
166.44
209.37
62.77
229.95
106.47
814.19
293.95
96.99
395.76

Vendor

Adams Memorial Hospital
Indiana Michigan Power
Baker And Sons Plumbing &
Berne Ready Mix

Hoosier Blue Flame

Chet's Pest Control

City Of Decatur

Complete Printing Service
Sigworth, Darrell W.
Decatur Police Department
Maximus Consulting
Downing & Glancy Funeral Home
Erie Haven

Gordon Food Service

Hilty Engine Service
Imaging Office Systems, |
Indiana State Police Trai
Smith, Jan

K-Mart

Lica Construction Corpora
MacAllister Machinery Com
Meshberger Brothers Stone
Bollenbacher, Rodney G.
Roto-Rooter
Sherwin-Williams
Stone-Street Quarries

Print Shop

Three Rivers Barricade An
Tri-State First Aid

U.S. Postmaster

Wal-Mart / GEMB

Cook, Russell E.

Swiss City Veterinary
Wards The Sign It Shop
Bit Mat Products

Paul Norr

Dave Luginbill Excavating & Trucking
Rekeweg, Shane

Myers Furniture
Association Of Prosecutin
Karrel Adams

Bixler Insurance, Inc.
Hi-Way Service, Inc.
Energy Products

B & K Hydraulics

Jackson Oil & Solvents, 1
Dan M. Elzey

Northern District Clerks A
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Amount

55,316.11
4,160.61
448.05
558.37
38.50
90.00
1,475.61
466.90
15.00
1,492.50
4,800.00
100.00
51.66
6,333.11
93.21
685.95
56.00
20.00
129.85
6,099.50
634.05
43,928.69
50.00
220.00
6.39
99.28
2,505.93
1,100.00
53.75
264.00
80.56
20.00
382.00
693.00
14,702.26
50.00
750.00
20.00
930.00
400.00
103.84
6,721.00
613.03
221.94
310.00
1,896.56
20.00
60.00

8/15/2011




RDJ Specialties, Inc.

Rex Marbach

Indiana Dept. Of Workforc
Benicomp, Inc

Wal-Mart

Advanced Imaging Solutions, Inc.
ERS Wireless Communications
Southeastern Equipment Company
Edwin Ford

Kendall Electric, Inc.

Dave Schirack Construction
Tracy Heltz Noetzel

Joseph M. Johnson, 111

Kids Law

Kevin Burkhalter

Alpine Falls, Inc.

Indiana Public Defender Council
Daniel J. Michaels

Jeter Systems Corporation
IVRA

Stationair's Express

Karla Marbach

ReusserDesign

Schwartz Blacksmith, LLC

First National Bank

LBH Chemical & Industrial
Jeremy Wetter

Gayla Reinhart

IKON Office Solutions
Commonwealth Engineers, Inc.
WM Imaging Solutions, Inc.
First Response

O'Reilly Auto Parts

Phil Eicher

Global Gov't/Ed

Jamie M. Wetter

Central Customer Charges
Courtesy Motors, Inc.

Eastern Alliance Insurance Company
Courtesy Ford

Meyer Body Shop

Brad J. Weber

Indiana Department of Corrections
Alicia Bates

Timothy R. Taylor

Allstar Communications

Derek C. Augsburger

Best One Tire & Service

Todd A. Braun

Buttout.com

Robert Kabisch Attorney for Kinder Const

First Bank of Berne
Donna Wietfeldt
Kirk Sipe

Logan Isch

Todd Thomas

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

542.08
55.50
771.00
131,499.01
140.39
63.30
532.55
48.24
20.00
101.91
2,605.00
203.28
219.88
1,475.20
50.00
134.85
150.00
20.00
413.01
150.00
891.11
168.79
150.00
29.25
355.63
655.00
26.40
32.94
4,015.86
1,234.65
2,250.00
377.92
555.75
50.00
4,995.07
105.60
560.32
455.66
4,226.95
162.58
6,577.00
25.00
12,626.83
125.00
20.00
595.98
20.00
520.24
243.00
1,675.00
24,480.76
4731
500.00
500.00
110.00
25.00

C & S Accessories

Tom Magnan/Special Needs
Arthur J. Booth

Harvest Land Co-op

Adams County Truck Repair
Leslie W. Marckel

Michael G. Werling
Troyer's

Randy Colclasure
McKesson Medical - Surgical
Uricks Trucking

GIS Product Solutions
Wayne Fiechter

Jeremy S. Gilbert

Robert Barger

William Borne

Deborah A. Schantz

Henry R. Mayer
Extinguisher Co. No. 1
Verizon Wireless

Landon Patterson

Hitchcock Concrete, Inc.
Moore Medical Corporation
CDW Government, Inc.
Gregory A. Cook

Fort Wayne Medical Laboratory
Robert E. Rhoades

Richard F. Thompson

Stan A. Stoppenhagen
Decatur Ace Hardware
Kevin McIntosh

Shruti A. Shukla, MD
William Grimm

Centurylink Communications
Purdue CES Education Fund
Anna Steiner

Larry E. Mock

Treasurer, State of Indiana
Eric Orr

Sprint

Ebberts Seed and Chemical
Confirmdelivery.com
Indigital Telecom

New Era Ag, LLC

Asphalt Material, Inc.

Patterson Medical - Sammons Preston

Patsy Smith

Mediacom, LLC

Jerry Geimer Contracting
Sherwin - Williams Paints

USI, Consultants, Inc.

Allen Superior Court

Julie Grindstaff

Mapping Technologies, Inc.
Kendra Schlemmer

2011 Indiana ESF-8 Conference
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1,060.00
159.72
20.00
33,803.02
48.75
20.00
333.75
3,796.52
50.00
97.66
3,762.00
13,508.00
213.25
267.00
20.00
149.66
141.00
20.00
618.00
732.44
1,558.22
475.00
131.88
1,629.60
20.00
60.00
50.00
113.08
20.00
1,114.96
20.00
800.00
20.00
855.02
72.07
50.00
1,208.00
112.20
300.00
1,423.39
1,774.63
278.80
4,011.88
505.20
198,513.71
167.25
225.00
76.50
1,277.61
911.20
33,250.00
35.00
500.00
70,955.00
12.00
205.00

8/15/2011



Grand Total 1,229,013.03
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