

PUBLISH: Friday, August 19, 2011

LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County Commissioners, Monday, August 22, 2011.

Certified to before me this August 19, 2011.

William Borne, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



Claims Docket for Newspaper

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733
(219) 724-2600

For Period: 7/12/2011 to 8/1/2011

Date Claims to be Paid: 8/22/2011

<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Adams County Auto Supply	86.48	Adams Memorial Hospital	55,316.11
Adams County Treasurer	440,034.07	Indiana Michigan Power	4,160.61
Arnold Lumber Company	105.56	Baker And Sons Plumbing &	448.05
Beam, Longest, And Neff	5,915.28	Berne Ready Mix	558.37
Berne Tri-Weekly News	57.36	Hoosier Blue Flame	38.50
BSN Sports	186.34	Chet's Pest Control	90.00
Cintas Location #338	60.72	City Of Decatur	1,475.61
Decatur True Value	570.77	Complete Printing Service	466.90
Courtesy Ford, Inc.	19.95	Sigworth, Darrell W.	15.00
Decatur Daily Democrat	68.14	Decatur Police Department	1,492.50
Decatur Tire Center	444.14	Maximus Consulting	4,800.00
Douglas L. Bauman	50.00	Downing & Glancy Funeral Home	100.00
Kiess, Duane A.	100.00	Erie Haven	51.66
Geneva Police Department	51.00	Gordon Food Service	6,333.11
Haggard-Sefton & Hirschy	500.00	Hilty Engine Service	93.21
I C O Training Fund	12.00	Imaging Office Systems, I	685.95
Indiana Sheriff Assoc.	850.00	Indiana State Police Trai	56.00
Innovative Concepts	479.15	Smith, Jan	20.00
Janitors Supply Company	94.90	K-Mart	129.85
Carty, Karen	13.25	Lica Construction Corpora	6,099.50
Busse, Louise	150.04	MacAllister Machinery Com	634.05
Maumee River Basin Commis	11,272.00	Meshberger Brothers Stone	43,928.69
Nipsco	442.20	Bollenbacher, Rodney G.	50.00
Smitley, Ronnie L.	100.00	Roto-Rooter	220.00
Shell Fleet Plus	106.70	Sherwin-Williams	6.39
Baumann, Steve	50.00	Stone-Street Quarries	99.28
Smith, Teryl R.	30.67	Print Shop	2,505.93
Sheets, Thomas Wade	25.00	Three Rivers Barricade An	1,100.00
Top Supply Company	35.10	Tri-State First Aid	53.75
Two Brothers Generator Se	1,406.70	U.S. Postmaster	264.00
Underground Pipe & Valve,	1,054.40	Wal-Mart / GEMB	80.56
Witham Toxicology Laboratory	1,925.00	Cook, Russell E.	20.00
Burry, Herman, Miller, Brown	9,112.20	Swiss City Veterinary	382.00
National Serv-All #091	134.05	Wards The Sign It Shop	693.00
CenturyLink	235.91	Bit Mat Products	14,702.26
J. L. Manufacturing & Fab.	33.00	Paul Norr	50.00
Tom Magnan	243.32	Dave Luginbill Excavating & Trucking	750.00
Purdue University	375.76	Rekeweg, Shane	20.00
Scott Wagner, Md	800.00	Myers Furniture	930.00
Day Timers, Inc.	166.44	Association Of Prosecutin	400.00
Waste Management	209.37	Karrel Adams	103.84
Michelle Stimpson	62.77	Bixler Insurance, Inc.	6,721.00
Anthony Stimpson	229.95	Hi-Way Service, Inc.	613.03
Nan Johnson	106.47	Energy Products	221.94
Nimco, Inc.	814.19	B & K Hydraulics	310.00
Summit City Reporting	293.95	Jackson Oil & Solvents, I	1,896.56
Bob's Locksmith Shop	96.99	Dan M. Elzey	20.00
W. A. Jones And Son	395.76	Northern District Clerks A	60.00

RDJ Specialties, Inc.	542.08	C & S Accessories	1,060.00
Rex Marbach	55.50	Tom Magnan/Special Needs	159.72
Indiana Dept. Of Workforc	771.00	Arthur J. Booth	20.00
Benicomp, Inc	131,499.01	Harvest Land Co-op	33,803.02
Wal-Mart	140.39	Adams County Truck Repair	48.75
Advanced Imaging Solutions, Inc.	63.30	Leslie W. Marckel	20.00
ERS Wireless Communications	532.55	Michael G. Werling	333.75
Southeastern Equipment Company	48.24	Troyer's	3,796.52
Edwin Ford	20.00	Randy Colclasure	50.00
Kendall Electric, Inc.	101.91	McKesson Medical - Surgical	97.66
Dave Schirack Construction	2,605.00	Uricks Trucking	3,762.00
Tracy Heltz Noetzel	203.28	GIS Product Solutions	13,508.00
Joseph M. Johnson, III	219.88	Wayne Fiechter	213.25
Kids Law	1,475.20	Jeremy S. Gilbert	267.00
Kevin Burkhalter	50.00	Robert Barger	20.00
Alpine Falls, Inc.	134.85	William Borne	149.66
Indiana Public Defender Council	150.00	Deborah A. Schantz	141.00
Daniel J. Michaels	20.00	Henry R. Mayer	20.00
Jeter Systems Corporation	413.01	Extinguisher Co. No. 1	618.00
IVRA	150.00	Verizon Wireless	732.44
Stationair's Express	891.11	Landon Patterson	1,558.22
Karla Marbach	168.79	Hitchcock Concrete, Inc.	475.00
ReusserDesign	150.00	Moore Medical Corporation	131.88
Schwartz Blacksmith, LLC	29.25	CDW Government, Inc.	1,629.60
First National Bank	355.63	Gregory A. Cook	20.00
LBH Chemical & Industrial	655.00	Fort Wayne Medical Laboratory	60.00
Jeremy Wetter	26.40	Robert E. Rhoades	50.00
Gayla Reinhart	32.94	Richard F. Thompson	113.08
IKON Office Solutions	4,015.86	Stan A. Stoppenhagen	20.00
Commonwealth Engineers, Inc.	1,234.65	Decatur Ace Hardware	1,114.96
WM Imaging Solutions, Inc.	2,250.00	Kevin McIntosh	20.00
First Response	377.92	Shruti A. Shukla, MD	800.00
O'Reilly Auto Parts	555.75	William Grimm	20.00
Phil Eicher	50.00	Centurylink Communications	855.02
Global Gov't/Ed	4,995.07	Purdue CES Education Fund	72.07
Jamie M. Wetter	105.60	Anna Steiner	50.00
Central Customer Charges	560.32	Larry E. Mock	1,208.00
Courtesy Motors, Inc.	455.66	Treasurer, State of Indiana	112.20
Eastern Alliance Insurance Company	4,226.95	Eric Orr	300.00
Courtesy Ford	162.58	Sprint	1,423.39
Meyer Body Shop	6,577.00	Ebberts Seed and Chemical	1,774.63
Brad J. Weber	25.00	Confirmdelivery.com	278.80
Indiana Department of Corrections	12,626.83	Indigital Telecom	4,011.88
Alicia Bates	125.00	New Era Ag, LLC	505.20
Timothy R. Taylor	20.00	Asphalt Material, Inc.	198,513.71
Allstar Communications	595.98	Patterson Medical - Sammons Preston	167.25
Derek C. Augsburg	20.00	Patsy Smith	225.00
Best One Tire & Service	520.24	Mediacom, LLC	76.50
Todd A. Braun	243.00	Jerry Geimer Contracting	1,277.61
Buttout.com	1,675.00	Sherwin - Williams Paints	911.20
Robert Kabisch Attorney for Kinder Const	24,480.76	USI, Consultants, Inc.	33,250.00
First Bank of Berne	47.31	Allen Superior Court	35.00
Donna Wietfeldt	500.00	Julie Grindstaff	500.00
Kirk Sipe	500.00	Mapping Technologies, Inc.	70,955.00
Logan Isch	110.00	Kendra Schlemmer	12.00
Todd Thomas	25.00	2011 Indiana ESF-8 Conference	205.00

Grand Total 1,229,013.03